

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 133-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:1/27/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/27/2023Final action:2/27/2023

Enactment date: 2/27/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 3/1/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend the Title and Sections 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 869-13,

passed July 10, 2013, relating to expending Casino Revenue Funds.

Sponsors: Richard A. Starr

Indexes: CASINO REVENUE FUNDS

Code sections:

Attachments: , , , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
1/30/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend the Title and Sections 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 869-13, passed July 10, 2013, relating to expending Casino Revenue Funds.